

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8076/2022

Ramkaran Fadak S/o Sangram Ram Fadak, Aged About 48 Years,
Shantipriya Colony, Borunda, Tehsil Bilara, District Jodhpur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Union Of India, Through The Secretary, Ministry Of Mines, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001
2. The State Of Rajasthan, Through The Additional Chief Secretary, Department Of Miens And Petroleum, Secretariat, Jaipur-302005.
3. The Directorate Of Mines And Geology (Dmg), Udaipur, Rajasthan.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Mathur, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. Punit Singhvi & Mr.
Aditya Singhi

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
(VACATION JUDGE)**

Order

01/06/2022

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, learned ASG is directed to accept notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Mr. D.S. Jasol, learned Dy.G.C. is directed to accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List the matter on 11.07.2022 while showing the names of Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, learned ASG and Mr. D.S. Jasol, learned Dy.G.C. in the cause list.

In the meanwhile, status-quo, as it exists today, regarding the mining lease in question shall be maintained by all the parties.

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI), VJ